
This report provided free of charge by:
Bridge City Motors
1321 NW 17th Ave, Portland, OR 97209

(503) 444-0568

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2010 BMW X3 XDRIVE30I
VIN: WBXPC9C42AWE79261
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Bridge City Motors

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at 2:17:29 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If
you dnd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle

Accident reported

27 Service history
records

At least 1 open recall

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

119,262 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2010 2011

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 11 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia See Details

Estimated miles driven per year --- 9,526/yr

Last reported odometer reading 13,578 119,262

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML


back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certidcate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 02/24/2015.

No Issues
Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
BMW dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/21/2009
 

US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Germany and imported to
- Newark, NJ

12/02/2009
 

BMW of Roxbury
Kenvil, NJ
973-627-0700
openroad.com

 4.3 / 5.0

60 Verided Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/09/2009
 

5  BMW of Roxbury
Kenvil, NJ
973-627-0700
bmwrox.com

 4.3 / 5.0

60 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Floor mats installed
- Fuel system checked

01/25/2010
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

 1 Customer Favorite!

 1 Customer Favorite!

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WBXPC9C42AWE79261
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WBXPC9C42AWE79261
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=VxQl-5idIyWXAhwx8BOILUZ42rZPpHLFjFD4cEU6lJ0aTGwRyj9q0CsWc-6bMmYL74T8iM_ns1pkz3hjUi17kse9hNzjyozvuv_kL_nJZ0j8ndjNRutSSqbJAWYM-rRx7ZYyebqfBXJ5Mc1jkLoNqDhY5G4jzx-HfOMVw134AtuDQBzG5pdZqijoWnmr-JKHD7tfXlTfMio5-1mgWSjzxLdo7BpCDi7XIwgDQcZ0ez1Uy73rmCbMyi48OewspUI_1Z714MdqKsYyUJQahspzrqmBeCBAsOlyBJSPiHzj8iWwlTx1x_uDlm_jMX8c0L2-1G0RWXq6sPVBxAPKaDoM9To9T43gNnOA2hQ54hw7h06VRDcYEh9eeC56I-bWG6sANF5xQi1YH-lGcpTEswPuKPi_gIqxwjlZX9ez7yQ6wX7jCqPf3Nc7bKE8Nl3yQZd45HtkRVfL4TVlbL04W91tETlFvXGfANuN08Zj8NOZFgPyTVfePV5m7m9iQT12IHOlToUM9Vpkn_rVXT_-N5KIi9U18u9QWGA05Np0MR_HFlv0AwUDu_jDQabeJr24hrVkC3V2WG4eyaaAs_fC8p_Tox51w_gJIWCqC9uTqZRTow


01/27/2010
 

8  BMW of Sterling
Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

 4.5 / 5.0

187 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Floor mats installed
- Floor mat(s) checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/28/2010
 

9  Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/31/2010
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Purcellville, VA

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported

07/06/2010
 

7,474  BMW of Sterling
Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

 4.5 / 5.0

187 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Noise checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

10/06/2010
 

11,811  BMW of Sterling
Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

 4.5 / 5.0

187 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire pressure monitoring system checked

12/21/2010
 

13,578  Virginia
Inspection Station
Sterling, VA

Passed emissions inspection

03/02/2011
 

Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased:
2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
9,526 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/15/2011
 

13,604  Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/03/2011
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Storrs Mansdeld, CT
Title #032749527

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

08/16/2011
 

17,811  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed

 423 Customer Favorites!



02/06/2012
 

23,658  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Rear wiper blade replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced

09/17/2012
 

31,075  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed

11/19/2012
 

32,408  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Multi-function switch replaced

01/23/2013
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Storrs Mansdeld, CT

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/15/2013
 

36,585  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- ABS iuid iushed/changed

01/14/2014
 

48,236  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery charged
- Occupant sensor computer/module replaced

02/10/2014
 

49,429  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed

04/01/2014
 

51,035  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery charged
- Engine compression checked
- Fuel pressure checked

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!



07/22/2014
 

54,563  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed

02/24/2015
 

Damage Report Accident reported
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
- Airbags did not deploy

03/25/2015
 

58,487  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake iuid iushed/changed

08/26/2015
 

62,784  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Drive belt tensioner replaced
- Drive belt(s) replaced

01/27/2016
 

67,719  Connecticut
Inspection Station
Mansdeld Center, CT

Passed emissions inspection

11/23/2016
 

74,954  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and dlter changed
- Left airbag assembly replaced

02/01/2017
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Storrs Mansdeld, CT
Title #032749527

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/12/2017
 

78,903  New Country BMW
Hartford, CT
860-522-6134
newcountry.com

 4.5 / 5.0

239 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil dlter adapter seal replaced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Rear coil spring(s) replaced

08/04/2017
 

84,220  Inspection Co.
Massachusetts

Inspection performed

08/07/2017
 

85,167  Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburyport, MA
Title #BS958106

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/12/2017
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburyport, MA
Title #BS958106

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!

 423 Customer Favorites!



10/13/2017
 

85,442  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Newburyport, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/21/2018
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburyport, MA
Title #BS958106

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

12/01/2018
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburyport, MA
Title #BS958106

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

02/21/2019
 

98,090  BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked
- Radiator hose(s) replaced
- Cooling system hose(s) replaced

03/05/2019
 

98,346  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Newburyport, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2019
 

101,922  BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked
- Ignition coil(s) replaced

10/02/2019
 

BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and dlter changed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Antifreeze/coolant iushed/changed

11/08/2019
 

106,445  BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

12/01/2019
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburyport, MA
Title #BS958106

Registration issued or renewed

06/05/2020
 

110,556  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Newburyport, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/21/2020
 

112,295  BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and dlter changed

 237 Customer Favorites!

 237 Customer Favorites!

 237 Customer Favorites!

 237 Customer Favorites!

 237 Customer Favorites!



08/31/2020
 

112,621  BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/22/2020
 

115,498  BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

12/01/2020
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newburyport, MA
Title #BS958106

Registration issued or renewed

02/27/2021
 

118,652  BMW of Stratham
Stratham, NH
603-772-0000
https://bmwofstratham.com

 4.5 / 5.0

138 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

03/29/2021
 

119,083  Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #A003419495

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

04/28/2021
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/30/2021
 

119,086  DYNASPORT LLC
Portland, OR
503-241-1717
dynasportllc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and dlter changed
- Brakes checked

03/02/2022
 

BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #22V-119
- Recall #22V-119:407
- POSITIVE CRANKCASE VENTILATION (PCV)

VALVE HEATER
- Status: Remedy Not Available
- Need more information about this recall? Find an

authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call 1-800-
525-7417

- Learn more about this recall

 237 Customer Favorites!

 237 Customer Favorites!

 237 Customer Favorites!

 41 Customer Favorites!

Description: This recall involves an engine component known as the Positive Crankcase Ventilation (PCV) valve
heater. The PCV valve heater may not have been produced to specidcations which could lead to a short circuit.

Should a short circuit occur, the PCV valve heater could overheat, lead to smoldering, and possibly start melting. In
extremely rare cases, this could increase the risk of a dre.

Remedy: The remedy is currently being developed.

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/


04/14/2022
 

119,262  DYNASPORT LLC
Portland, OR
503-241-1717
dynasportllc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked
- Starter replaced
- Battery replaced
- Transfer case replaced
- Transmission mount(s) replaced
- Transfer case removed to complete repairs
- Oil and dlter changed
- Brakes checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Brake iuid iushed/changed
- Fluids checked
- Transmission iuid changed
- Cabin air dlter replaced/cleaned
- Air dlter replaced
- Oxygen sensor replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualided mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in
the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22
at 2:17:29 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the drst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls
can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX dednes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

 41 Customer Favorites!

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/26/22 2:17:29 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 BMW X SERIES vehicle (VIN:
WBXPC9C42AWE79261), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at 3:17 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


